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Primary Schools in Maharashtra


†2448.   SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of primary schools set up/proposed to be set up in the country with the world Bank Aid, State-wise, particularly in backward areas of Maharashtra, as on date;

(b) the quantum of funds allocated for this purpose during each of the last three years, State-wise, particularly to Maharashtra; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be finalised?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): The Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) is implemented as a Centrally Sponsored Scheme in partnership with State Governments for universalizing elementary education across the country.

SSA provides for a variety of interventions, including inter alia, opening of new schools, construction of schools and additional classrooms. The funds resourced from the World Bank go towards the Central Share of funding to States in SSA scheme and not directly to the States.


(b) & (c): The funds allocated in the last three years to all States, including Maharashtra, under the SSA by the Ministry of Human Resource Development are at Annexure.


******


Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) & (c) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2448 TO BE ANSWERED ON 14TH DECEMBER, 2015
ASKED BY SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE REGARDING “PRIMARY SCHOOLS IN
MAHARASHTRA”

                                                                                                                                  (₹ in lakh)

S.No. Name of the State
Outlay Approved

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
1 Andhra Pradesh 474585.63 308847.62  286775.47
2 Arunachal Pradesh 52182.64 30348.81  41573.46
3 Assam 222791.42 160590.30  180927.56
4 Bihar 1061515.52 693581.77  802157.80
5 Chhattisgarh 279776.55 162588.24  146266.71
6 Goa 3531.72 2451.22  2577.08
7 Gujarat 336922.40 137400.94  140821.83
8 Haryana 125624.51 74277.14  93301.66
9 Himachal Pradesh 33329.56 21505.39  25065.25
10 Jammu & Kashmir 179600.65 167731.59  178530.32
11 Jharkhand 252694.15 130241.50  193794.50
12 Karnataka 206428.14 118216.08  133978.35
13 Kerala 52301.78 40294.21  43109.17
14 Madhya Pradesh 419687.85 369535.47  449489.52
15 Maharashtra 262658.75 141693.55  143914.77
16 Manipur 47543.97 29552.96  32181.27
17 Meghalaya 46277.07 40028.62  40632.71
18 Mizoram 22296.11 19302.59  21046.25
19 Nagaland 28086.85 22171.50  29834.27
20 Odisha 277272.42 159217.27  192326.54
21 Punjab 106653.10 73953.65  85356.37
22 Rajasthan 399907.77 337217.81  483635.95
23 Sikkim 6140.98 6057.08  6057.89
24 Tamil Nadu 198824.42 152945.36  198987.49
25 Telangana     195982.92
26 Tripura 24124.42 20128.42  23075.82
27 Uttar Pradesh 1042745.94 917830.57  882045.88
28 Uttarakhand 56932.74 40428.97  51885.58
29 West Bengal 731931.68 362860.28  476627.83
30 A & N Islands 2928.20 1385.28  1031.98
31 Chandigarh 5809.16 5803.19  6909.78
32 Dadra & N. Haveli 2449.55 1426.45  1795.04
33 Daman & Diu 943.22 433.80  633.70
34 Delhi 20617.63 20600.30  20290.53
35 Lakshadweep 378.27 290.69  291.05
36 Puducherry 2035.18 806.34  814.13
  Total 6987529.95 4771744.96 5613726.43

